Grow Dothan







Aero-One Aviation, Dothan-Houston County Airport Authority, Chamber Honor And Dedicate Hangar To Felton Woodham

On February 27, 2024, Aero-One Aviation, LLC and the Dothan-Houston County Airport Authority dedicated a newly constructed 20,000 sq. ft. hangar to Felton Woodham, Engineered Systems Inc. president.

"February 27, 2024, will always be remembered as Felton Woodham Day by the Dothan Area Chamber of Commerce and the Dothan Regional Airport. On this day, Aero-One Aviation dedicated their newly constructed hangar to Felton Woodham," said Adam Hartzog, Dothan-Houston County Airport Authority executive director. "Felton Woodham has always been a great partner in the development of our airport, and has been involved in every piece of infrastructure on our airfield. We are truly blessed to call him a friend of the Airport Authority."

The newly constructed hangar with its 28-foot tall hangar doors will be able to receive larger business jets, which in turn will bring more business to the Dothan Regional Airport and was developed by Aero-One Aviation with their continued growth and investment at the Dothan Regional Airport. Aero-One Aviation is one of 80 fixed based operations in the world that have achieved "Air Elite" status by World Fuel, which is a group of FBO's that are recognized for their over and beyond service culture.

Aero-One Aviation is recognized and ranked in the top 5 percent of FBO's in the Americas. Since 2010, the company has provided firstclass service to military and commercial aviation needs and serves the flying community with their array of services from pilot lounge, onsite café, rapid refueling and customer service. Aero-One Aviation is there to support the needs of the aviation community.

"We are tremendously appreciative of Aero-One Aviation and their partnership and expansion to grow the Dothan Regional Airport and essential services to propel more growth and opportunity in southeast Alabama," added Hartzog.

Dothan Area Chamber of Commerce President Matt Parker stated, "The Chamber recognizes the importance of economic development and growth of the greater Dothan area and we also recognize the vital role played by those individuals who provide invaluable support, in-kind efforts and professional guidance to grow our area. Furthermore, we recognize Mr. Woodham's behind-the-scenes contribution that enables our community to grow and prosper. Mr. Woodham selflessly devotes his knowledge, time and talents as an advocate for our region and we are proud to see Aero-One Aviation and the Dothan-Houston County Airport Authority dedicate this naming of the new hangar to Felton Woodham and at the Chamber we are proud to proclaim February 27, 2024, Felton Woodham Day."



Felton Woodham Hangar



Pictured (I-r) are Matt Parker, Dothan Area Chamber of Commerce president; Mayor Mark Saliba, city of Dothan; John Stuckey, Dothan-Houston County Airport Authority Board member; Charles Nailen, Dothan-Houston County Airport Authority Board chairman; Chris Dupree, Aero-One Aviation president; Felton Woodham, Engineered Systems, Inc. president; Adam Hartzog, Dothan-Houston County Airport Authority executive director; Jimbo Loftin, Dothan-Houston County Airport Authority Board member; Mike Schmitz, Grow Dothan co-chairman; Hayne Hollis, Dothan-Houston County Airport Authority Board member; and Kevin Cowper, Dothan city manager.